RESOLUTION MO. IC (99)

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION WATER BONDS.

BE IT RESOLVED that the $500,000 in general obligation water bonds of

the City of Wilsonville, Clackamas and Washington Counties, State of Oregon,

sold on the 3rd day of Jdanuary, 1978, be issued to bear the date of February 1,

1978, and interest at the following rates:

Percent Per Annum

Bonds Maturing Percent Per Annum Bonds Maturing
2/1/79 6.00% 2/1/87
2/1/80 5.50% 2/1/88
2/1/81 5.00% 2/1/89
2/1/82 4.80% 2/1/90
2/1/83 4.50% 2/1/91
2/1/84 4.60% 2/1/92
2/1/85 4.80% 2/1/93
2/1/86 4.90%

4.90%
5.00%
5.00%
5.10%
5.10%
5.20%
5.25%

Adopted by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this

3rd day of January, 1978.

ATTEST
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DEANNA d. TB{M City Recorder
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WILLIAM G.” LOWRIE - Mayor




