RESOLUTION NO. IC (99)

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION WATER BONDS.

BE IT RESOLVED that the \$500,000 in general obligation water bonds of the City of Wilsonville, Clackamas and Washington Counties, State of Oregon, sold on the 3rd day of January, 1978, be issued to bear the date of February 1, 1978, and interest at the following rates:

Bonds Maturing	Percent Per Annum	Bonds Maturing	Percent Per Annum
2/1/79	6.00%	2/1/87	4.90%
2/1/80	5.50%	2/1/88	5.00%
2/1/81	5.00%	2/1/89	5.00%
2/1/82	4.80%	2/1/90	5.10%
2/1/83	4.50%	2/1/91	5.10%
2/1/84	4.60%	2/1/92	5.20%
2/1/85	4.80%	2/1/93	5.25%
2/1/86	4.90%		

Adopted by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 3rd day of January, 1978.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE - Mayor

ATTEST: